145
TextPCB Power Relay – G8P
Compact, Low-cost 30-A Power
Relay for PC Board or Panel-
mounted Applications
■ ROHS compliant.
■ Compact, yet capable of switching up to 30-A
loads.

Rated coil voltage
Model Number Legend
Ordering Information
Classification Contact Form Enclosure Rating
Mounting style Terminals Opem Unsealed Fully Sealed
PCB mounting PCB SPST-NO G8P-1AP G8P-1A2P G8P-1A4P
SPDT G8P-1CP G8P-1C2P G8P-1C4P
SPST-NO G8P-1ATP G8P-1A2TP G8P-1A4TP
SPDT G8P-1CTP G8P-1C2TP G8P-1C4TP
Flanged mounting Quick-connect SPST-NO – G8P-1A2T-F –
SPDT – G8P-1C2T-F –
��
P
ow
er
 R
el
ay
s
Omron A5 Catalogue 2006 1-294  14/10/05  9:39 am  Page 145
146
TextPCB Power Relay – G8P
Specifications
■ Coil Ratings
Rated voltage 5 VDC 9 VDC 12 VDC 24 VDC 48 VDC 110 VDC
Rated current 185 mA 93 mA 77 mA 36 mA 19 mA 9 mA
Coil resistance 27 Ω 97 Ω 155 Ω 660 Ω 2,480 Ω 12,400 Ω
Must operate voltage 75% max. of rated voltage
Must release voltage 10% min. of rated voltage
Max. voltage 120% of rated voltage
Power consumption Approx. 900 mW
Note: The rated current and coil resistance are measured at a coil temperature of 23˚C with tolerances of ±10%.
■ Contact Ratings
Item SPST-NO SPDT
Load Resistive load (cosø = 1)
Rated load 30 A at 250 VAC; 20 A/10 A* at 250 VAC;
20 A at 28 VDC 20 A/10 A* at 28 VDC
Contact material AgSnIn
Rated carry current 30 A 20 A/10 A*
Max. switching voltage 250 VAC, 28 VDC
Max. switching current AC: 30 A, DC: 20 A AC: 20 A/10 A, DC: 20 A/10 A*
Max. switching capacity 7,500 VA, 560 W 5,000/2,500 VA, 560/280 W*
Note: *NO contact/NC contact.
■ Characteristics
Contact resistance 100 mΩ max.
Operate time 15 ms max.
Release time 10 ms max.
Max. Operating Frequency Mechanical: 18,000 operations/hr
Electrical: 360 operations/hr (under rated load)
Insulation resistance 100 MΩ min. (at 500 VDC)
Dielectric strength 2,500 VAC, 50/60 Hz for 1 min between coil and contacts
1,500 VAC, 50/60 Hz for 1 min between contacts of same polarity
Creepage (Typ) 4.08 mm (min.)
Clearance (Typ) 1.6 mm (min.)
Tracking Resistance (CTI) 175 V
Impulse withstand voltage 6,000 V (1.2/50 µs) between coil and contacts
Vibration resistance Destruction: 10 to 55 to 10 Hz, 0.825-mm single amplitude (1.65-mm double amplitude) for 2
hours
Malfunction: 10 to 55 to 10 Hz, 0.825-mm single amplitude (1.65-mm double amplitude) for 5
minutes
Shock resistance Destruction: 1,000 m/s2 (approx. 100G)
Malfunction: 100 m/s2 (approx. 10G)
Endurance Mechanical: 10,000,000 operation min. (at 18,000 operations/hr)
Electrical: 100,000 operations min. (at rated load)
Ambient temperature Operating: -55˚C to 105˚C (with no icing)
Ambient humidity Operating: 5% to 85%
Weight G8P-1CP: Approx. 21 g, G8P-1CTP: Approx. 24 g
G8P-1C4P: Approx. 28 g, G8P-1C4TP: Approx. 31 g
Insulation
Distance
Omron A5 Catalogue 2006 1-294  14/10/05  9:39 am  Page 146
147